

INTERNATIONAL URBAN-TRANSPORT-ARCHITECTURAL TWO-PHASE RESTRICTED PROJECT COMPETITION FOR THE

"Brno New Main Train Station"

EXPLANATION OF COMPETITION CONDITIONS NO 5

On 11th September 2020 The Contracting Authority organized a tour of the competition venue and in accordance with paragraph 9.3.3 of the Competition Conditions the Contracting Authority provides the complete transcript of the request and explanation of the competition venue.

Identification data of the Contracting Authority:

Správa železnic, státní organizace (Railway Administration, State organisation)

based in Dlážděná 1003/7, 110 00 Praha 1

Company ID No: 709 94 234 Tax ID No: CZ 70994234

represented by Ing. Mojmír Nejezchleb, Deputy General Director of the Railway Administration for Railway

Modernisation

and

Statutární město Brno (Statutory City of Brno)

based in Dominikánské nám. 196/1, 601 67 Brno

Company ID No: 449 92 785 Tax ID No: CZ44992785

represented by JUDr. Markéta Vaňková, Mayor of the City

Contact person: Ing. arch. Kristina Župková email: zupkova.kristina@kambrno.cz

Inquiry No 32:

There is no structure that should be preserved, is it really so? I mean structures on the site. Is there really nothing to be preserved?

Answer:

There are no structures that would be worth preserving at least. It is not required in the Competition. We have not discovered any structures that would be valuable enough and the technical solution of the railway station will not make it possible to preserve structures within the area.

Inquiry No 33:

Is this width of railway bridge include tram bridge?

Answer:

Tram bridge will be on the ground level and it will be separated and will be connect to station forecourt. Car bridge will be connect to area behind the station.

Inquiry No 34:

Will the record from site visit be available?

Answer:

We will do a transcription of Inquiries and Answers and will be make the video record from a tour of the Competition venue, so that area will be brought closer to those, who could not be on a tour.



In connection with the answer to Inquiry No. 34, the Contracting Authority provides below links to the record of a tour of the Competition venue:

In Czech language:

https://kambrno.cz/stazeni/ProhlidkaNadraziBrno.mp4

In English language:

https://kambrno.cz/stazeni/TourTrainStationBrno.mp4

In Brno on 21 September 2020

doc. Ing. arch. Michal Sedláček Director of the Brno City Chief's Architect Office, Contributory organisation